to transitional age youth and adults with developmental disabilities throughout Brantford-

Brant through The Abilities Centre Community Hub, thirteen (13) Residential locations, 

Supported Independent Living, Respite and the Abilities Centre.  Brantwood employs over 

two hundred and twenty-five (225) professionals with extensive training in a variety of 

disciplines including developmental services, recreation therapy, kinesiology, personal 

support, and person-centered thinking, who deliver supports to people with developmental 

disabilities to develop connections, set and achieve educational goals, work and volunteer